
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

AAC600 Poznan (4083 m)

Revised

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 9 1:41.977 3

2 78 Mateusz JAGODZINSKI PZM EAS Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 9 1:42.240 0.263 0.263 2

3 261 Jaromir CHLUP ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du AAC600 6 1:42.681 0.704 0.441 1

4 47 Filip GOGIEWICZ PZM Eas Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 8 1:43.225 1.248 0.544 0

5 36 Maciej MICHALEK PZM 3MM Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 7 1:43.452 1.475 0.227 0

6 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 9 1:43.459 1.482 0.007 0

7 15 Stecki MARCIN PZM The Other Left! Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 7 1:43.569 1.592 0.110 0

8 33 Tomáš ŠUBRT ACCR BRC Šubrt racing team Yamaha Pi AAC600 3 1:43.881 1.904 0.312 0

9 7 Pawel STASZKO PZM 3mm racing academy Yamaha Pi AAC600 8 1:43.924 1.947 0.043 0

10 9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ PZM CKM Yamaha Du AAC600 6 1:45.044 3.067 1.120 0

11 96 Jakub JANČIK PZM Automobilklub Wielkopowski Yamaha Du AAC600 9 1:45.225 3.248 0.181 0

12 55 Nicky RAAVAD DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 10 1:45.482 3.505 0.257 0

13 13 Kornela KONDERAK PZM Preoki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 9 1:45.982 4.005 0.500 0

14 88 Aandrzej MUSZYNSKI PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 6 1:46.461 4.484 0.479 0

15 247 Jakub FULOP PZM Fulop Racing Yamaha Du AAC600 8 1:49.221 7.244 2.760 0

16 127 Maciej PIENKOWSKI PZM Rychlih Racing Team Suzuki Pi AAC600 5 1:51.454 9.477 2.233 0

17 229 Pawel LUKAS PZM MotoHans Yamaha Du AAC600 3 1:55.366 13.389 3.912 0
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Printed: 2018.05.26. 9:44:30 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC600  

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.26. 11:40 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

AAC600 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Poznan (4083 m)

Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:08.864 1:41.148 25

2 78 Mateusz JAGODZINSKI PZM EAS Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:09.399 0.535 1:41.404 20

3 33 Tomáš ŠUBRT ACCR BRC Šubrt racing team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:10.518 1.654 1:41.252 16

4 47 Filip GOGIEWICZ PZM Eas Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:15.448 6.584 1:41.856 13

5 15 Stecki MARCIN PZM The Other Left! Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 10 17:29.096 20.232 1:42.076 11

6 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 10 17:29.245 20.381 1:43.544 10

7 36 Maciej MICHALEK PZM 3MM Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:30.921 22.057 1:43.757 9

8 96 Jakub JANČIK PZM Automobilklub Wielkopowski Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:31.516 22.652 1:42.663 8

9 88 Aandrzej MUSZYNSKI PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:33.339 24.475 1:43.158 7

10 127 Maciej PIENKOWSKI PZM Rychlih Racing Team Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 10 18:26.212 1:17.348 1:46.559 6

11 13 Kornela KONDERAK PZM Preoki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 10 18:41.916 1:33.052 1:46.125 5

12 247 Jakub FULOP PZM Fulop Racing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 18:48.876 1:40.012 1:46.787 4

13 229 Pawel LUKAS PZM MotoHans Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 17:27.204 1 Lap 1:53.539 3

Not Classified

DNF 261 Jaromir CHLUP ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 15:22.332 DNF 1:40.215 1

DNF 7 Pawel STASZKO PZM 3mm racing academy Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 8 13:45.707 DNF 1:41.292 0

DNF 55 Nicky RAAVAD DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 7 12:07.010 DNF 1:42.050 0

DQ 9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ PZM CKM Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 7 12:45.087 DQ 1:44.500 0

#9 - Black flag. Not respecting the ride through procedure.
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
261 

69 
33 

7 
78 
47 
55 
15 
96 
88 
36 
29 

9 
13 

127 
247 
229 

Name 
Jaromir CHLUP 
Dominik STEFANOWSKI 
Tomáš ŠUBRT 
Pawel STASZKO 
Mateusz JAGODZINSKI 
Filip ROGIEWICZ 
Nicky RAAVAD 
Stecki MARCIN 
Jakub JANČIK 
Aandrzej MUSZYNSKI 
Maciej MICHALEK 
Kamil MLODAWSKI 
Michal PAZURKIEWICZ 
Kornela KONDERAK 
Maciej PIENKOWSKI 
Jakub FULOP 
Pawel LUKAS 

FMN 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
DMU 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
Dafitmotoracing 
Dominik Stefanowski 
BRC Šubrt racing team 
3mm racing academy 
EAS Racing Team 
Eas Racing Team 
Raavad-Racing 
The Other Left! Racing 
Automobilklub Wielkopow
Wallrav Racing 
3MM Racing Team 
Triumph Racing 
CKM 
Preoki Racing Team 
Rychlih Racing Team 
Fulop Racing 
MotoHans 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Class 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 

Overall BestTm 
1:40.215 
1:41.148 
1:41.252 
1:41.292 
1:41.404 
1:41.856 
1:42.050 
1:42.076 
1:42.663 
1:43.158 
1:43.452 
1:43.459 
1:44.500 
1:45.982 
1:46.559 
1:46.787 
1:53.539 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm
1:42.681 
1:41.977 
1:43.881 
1:43.924 
1:42.240 
1:43.225 
1:45.482 
1:43.569 
1:45.225 
1:46.461 
1:43.452 
1:43.459 
1:45.044 
1:45.982 
1:51.454 
1:49.221 
1:55.366 

 R1 Best Tm
1:40.215 
1:41.148 
1:41.252 
1:41.292 
1:41.404 
1:41.856 
1:42.050 
1:42.076 
1:42.663 
1:43.158 
1:43.757 
1:43.544 
1:44.500 
1:46.125 
1:46.559 
1:46.787 
1:53.539 
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 5 13
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

AAC600 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Poznan (4083 m)

Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 10 16:59.306 1:40.298 25

2 78 Mateusz JAGODZINSKI PZM EAS Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:01.890 2.584 1:40.606 20

3 7 Pawel STASZKO PZM 3mm racing academy Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:14.662 15.356 1:41.430 16

4 88 Aandrzej MUSZYNSKI PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:17.667 18.361 1:41.849 13

5 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 10 17:19.963 20.657 1:42.204 11

6 9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ PZM CKM Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:25.059 25.753 1:43.033 10

7 36 Maciej MICHALEK PZM 3MM Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:25.406 26.100 1:42.799 9

8 247 Jakub FULOP PZM Fulop Racing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:42.263 42.957 1:42.649 8

9 15 Stecki MARCIN PZM The Other Left! Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 10 17:48.458 49.152 1:42.584 7

10 96 Jakub JANČIK PZM Automobilklub Wielkopowski Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 17:49.031 49.725 1:43.881 6

11 13 Kornela KONDERAK PZM Preoki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:55.816 56.510 1:46.199 5

12 127 Maciej PIENKOWSKI PZM Rychlih Racing Team Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 10 18:09.886 1:10.580 1:46.259 4

13 229 Pawel LUKAS PZM MotoHans Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 17:48.738 1 Lap 1:51.657 3

Not Classified

DNF 261 Jaromir CHLUP ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 15:21.445 DNF 1:39.644 1

DNS 47 Filip ROGIEWICZ PZM Eas Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 55 Nicky RAAVAD DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

AAC1000 Poznan (4083 m)

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 9 1:38.962 3

2 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 7 1:39.180 0.218 0.218 2

3 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 4 1:39.761 0.799 0.581 1

4 41 Stanislav POLÁK ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi AAC1000 3 1:40.204 1.242 0.443 0

5 111 Mariusz SZERSZEN PZM AR Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 5 1:40.903 1.941 0.699 0

6 54 Radoslaw GAPSKI PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Suzuki Pi AAC1000 6 1:41.469 2.507 0.566 0

7 24 Maciej WRONIAK PZM 3mm racing academy team Kawasaki Pi/M AAC1000 10 1:41.947 2.985 0.478 0

8 7 Artur DUDA PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 11 1:42.129 3.167 0.182 0

9 79 Karol RYCHLIK PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 9 1:42.148 3.186 0.019 0

10 86 Antonin MORAVEC SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 11 1:42.459 3.497 0.311 0

11 10 Krzysztof ZACIERA PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 9 1:43.247 4.285 0.788 0

12 42 Rene SKALICKY SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 1:43.331 4.369 0.084 0

13 64 Artur ZABRONSKI PZM Automobilklub Krolewski Aprilia Du AAC1000 6 1:43.344 4.382 0.013 0

14 23 Bidas MICHAL SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 6 1:43.653 4.691 0.309 0

15 77 Grzegorz WOJCIK PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC1000 4 1:45.209 6.247 1.556 0

16 58 Radek KUBISTA ACCR Rohač - Fejta Moto racing teaKawasaki Du AAC1000 8 1:45.495 6.533 0.286 0

17 40 Adam WOJACZEK PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 5 1:47.495 8.533 2.000 0

18 199 Grzegorz KOCAK PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Pi AAC1000 2 1:49.347 10.385 1.852 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

1:38.962
 1 2

777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI
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 1 3
98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA

1:39.761

 2 4
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1:40.204
 2 5

111 Mariusz SZERSZEN
1:40.903

 2 6
54 Radoslaw GAPSKI

1:41.469

 3 7
24 Maciej WRONIAK

1:41.947
 3 8

7 Artur DUDA
1:42.129

 3 9
79 Karol RYCHLIK

1:42.148

 4 10
86 Antonin MORAVEC

1:42.459
 4 11

10 Krzysztof ZACIERA
1:43.247

 4 12
42 Rene SKALICKY

1:43.331

 5 13
64 Artur ZABRONSKI

1:43.344
 5 14

23 Bidas MICHAL
1:43.653

 5 15
77 Grzegorz WOJCIK

1:45.209

 6 16
58 Radek KUBISTA

1:45.495
 6 17

40 Adam WOJACZEK
1:47.495

 6 18
199 Grzegorz KOCAK

1:49.347
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)AAC1000 - OFFICIAL RESULT 
Alpe Adria Open
Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 41 Stanislav POLÁK ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi AAC1000 10 16:38.863 1:38.652 25

2 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:39.566 0.703 1:38.431 21

3 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:51.305 12.442 1:38.814 16

4 111 Mariusz SZERSZEN PZM AR Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 10 16:55.853 16.990 1:40.141 13

5 79 Karol RYCHLIK PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 10 16:59.783 20.920 1:40.691 11

6 7 Artur DUDA PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 17:14.573 35.710 1:41.741 10

7 24 Maciej WRONIAK PZM 3mm racing academy team Kawasaki Pi/MeAAC1000 10 17:14.579 35.716 1:41.596 9

8 86 Antonin MORAVEC SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 17:14.985 36.122 1:42.003 8

9 42 Rene SKALICKY SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 17:15.232 36.369 1:41.785 7

10 10 Krzysztof ZACIERA PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 10 17:18.752 39.889 1:41.922 6

11 64 Artur ZABRONSKI PZM Automobilklub Krolewski Aprilia Du AAC1000 10 17:20.217 41.354 1:42.349 5

12 23 Bidas MICHAL SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 17:22.983 44.120 1:42.504 4

13 54 Radoslaw GAPSKI PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Suzuki Pi AAC1000 10 17:30.041 51.178 1:41.743 3

14 40 Adam WOJACZEK PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 10 17:31.867 53.004 1:43.293 2

15 58 Radek KUBISTA ACCR Rohač - Fejta Moto racing team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 17:49.161 1:10.298 1:45.390 1

16 199 Grzegorz KOCAK PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Pi AAC1000 10 18:08.108 1:29.245 1:47.256 0

Not Classified

DNF 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 9 15:01.044 DNF 1:39.050 0

DNF 77 Grzegorz WOJCIK PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC1000 5 9:09.106 DNF 1:45.385 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
33 
41 

777 
98 

111 
79 
54 
24 

7 
42 
10 
86 
64 
23 
40 
77 
58 

199 

Name 
Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 
Stanislav POLÁK 
Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI 
Radoslaw BRANDEBURA 
Mariusz SZERSZEN 
Karol RYCHLIK 
Radoslaw GAPSKI 
Maciej WRONIAK 
Artur DUDA 
Rene SKALICKY 
Krzysztof ZACIERA 
Antonin MORAVEC 
Artur ZABRONSKI 
Bidas MICHAL 
Adam WOJACZEK 
Grzegorz WOJCIK 
Radek KUBISTA 
Grzegorz KOCAK 

FMN 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 

Team 
Jackonet Racing 
GT2 Motorsport 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
Pazera Racing 
AR Racing Ducati Torun 
Rychlik Racing Team 
Automobilklub Wielkopols
3mm racing academy team
Artix Team 
Exteria Racing Team 
AF Racing Ducati Torun 
Exteria Racing Team 
Automobilklub Krolewski 
Exteria Racing Team 
Auto Moto Klub Gliwice 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Rohač - Fejta Moto racing
Rychlik Racing Team 

Bike 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Ducati 
Honda 
Suzuki 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
BMW 
Aprilia 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Honda 

Class 
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000

erall BestTm 
1:38.431 
1:38.652 
1:38.814 
1:39.050 
1:40.141 
1:40.691 
1:41.469 
1:41.596 
1:41.741 
1:41.785 
1:41.922 
1:42.003 
1:42.349 
1:42.504 
1:43.293 
1:45.209 
1:45.390 
1:47.256 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 

. Best Tm 
1:38.962 
1:40.204 
1:39.180 
1:39.761 
1:40.903 
1:42.148 
1:41.469 
1:41.947 
1:42.129 
1:43.331 
1:43.247 
1:42.459 
1:43.344 
1:43.653 
1:47.495 
1:45.209 
1:45.495 
1:49.347 

R1 Best Tm
1:38.431 
1:38.652 
1:38.814 
1:39.050 
1:40.141 
1:40.691 
1:41.743 
1:41.596 
1:41.741 
1:41.785 
1:41.922 
1:42.003 
1:42.349 
1:42.504 
1:43.293 
1:45.385 
1:45.390 
1:47.256 

Printed: 2018.05.27. 8:47:42 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC1000- REVISED

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Poznan 4,083 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

1:38.431
 1 2

41 Stanislav POLÁK
1:38.652

 1 3
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:38.814

 2 4
98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA

1:39.050
 2 5

111 Mariusz SZERSZEN
1:40.141

 2 6
79 Karol RYCHLIK

1:40.691

 3 7
54 Radoslaw GAPSKI

1:41.469
 3 8

24 Maciej WRONIAK
1:41.596

 3 9
7 Artur DUDA

1:41.741

 4 10
42 Rene SKALICKY

1:41.785
 4 11

10 Krzysztof ZACIERA
1:41.922

 4 12
86 Antonin MORAVEC

1:42.003

 5 13
64 Artur ZABRONSKI

1:42.349
 5 14

23 Bidas MICHAL
1:42.504

 5 15
40 Adam WOJACZEK

1:43.293

 6 16
77 Grzegorz WOJCIK

1:45.209
 6 17

58 Radek KUBISTA
1:45.390

 6 18
199 Grzegorz KOCAK

1:47.256
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC1000 - FINAL GRID

Race 2 - REVISED

Race (10 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.27. 10:40 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

AAC1000 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Poznan (4083 m)

Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 41 Stanislav POLÁK ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi AAC1000 10 16:28.323 1:37.925 26

2 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:32.847 4.524 1:38.149 20

3 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:47.978 19.655 1:38.896 16

4 7 Artur DUDA PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 10 16:57.685 29.362 1:40.255 13

5 86 Antonin MORAVEC SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 17:00.483 32.160 1:40.779 11

6 111 Mariusz SZERSZEN PZM AR Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 10 17:05.636 37.313 1:39.952 10

7 24 Maciej WRONIAK PZM 3mm racing academy team Kawasaki Pi/MeAAC1000 10 17:05.799 37.476 1:41.074 9

8 42 Rene SKALICKY SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 17:06.903 38.580 1:40.534 8

9 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 10 17:10.033 41.710 1:41.708 7

10 79 Karol RYCHLIK PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 10 17:10.199 41.876 1:41.623 6

11 23 Bidas MICHAL SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 10 17:18.767 50.444 1:40.696 5

12 10 Krzysztof ZACIERA PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 10 17:20.432 52.109 1:42.385 4

13 40 Adam WOJACZEK PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 10 17:35.072 1:06.749 1:44.363 3

14 58 Radek KUBISTA ACCR Rohač - Fejta Moto racing team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 10 17:38.333 1:10.010 1:43.318 2

15 54 Radoslaw GAPSKI PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Suzuki Pi AAC1000 10 17:44.377 1:16.054 1:41.409 1

16 199 Grzegorz KOCAK PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Pi AAC1000 10 18:04.995 1:36.672 1:46.635 0

Not Classified

DNF 64 Artur ZABRONSKI PZM Automobilklub Krolewski Aprilia Du AAC1000 8 14:15.765 DNF 1:43.819 0

DNS 77 Grzegorz WOJCIK PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC1000 0.000 DNS 0

#54 Jump start - ride through penalty
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

SSP300 Poznan (4083 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 18 Balint GYOR MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 1:48.347 3

2 32 Taric Van Der MERWE MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 13 1:48.751 0.404 0.404 2

3 35 Simon LUKÁŠ ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 6 1:49.778 1.431 1.027 1

4 42 Lennart ULBEL AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 4 1:50.876 2.529 1.098 0

5 64 Wiktor OSTROWSKI PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 1:51.131 2.784 0.255 0

6 666 Filip KUREK PZM Durynek RT Dens By GrandisYamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 1:51.861 3.514 0.730 0

7 13 Kamil BARCIK PZM Rabin Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 8 1:52.176 3.829 0.315 0

8 3 Martin NĚMEČEK ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 8 1:52.212 3.865 0.036 0

9 7 Vojtěch SCHWARZ ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 3 1:53.013 4.666 0.801 0

10 2 Alexandra PELIKÁNOVÁ ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 5 1:53.184 4.837 0.171 0

11 46 Dominik MICHALOVIČ SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 8 1:53.518 5.171 0.334 0

12 95 Mateusz WASOWSKI PZM Ltd34 KTM Pi SSP300 AA 12 1:54.003 5.656 0.485 0

13 113 Mateusz DURYNEK PZM Durynek RT Dens By GrandisYamaha Pi SSP300 AA 9 1:54.580 6.233 0.577 0

14 11 Ondřej SCHWARZ ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Honda Pi SSP300 AA 13 1:56.090 7.743 1.510 0

15 14 Marek SKOCZYLAS PZM MS Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 6 1:56.909 8.562 0.819 0

16 68 Zuzana SCHILLER ACCR Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki SSP300 AA 3 1:57.706 9.359 0.797 0

Printed: 2018.05.26 9:37 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
18 Balint GYOR

1:48.347
 1 2

32 Taric Van Der MERWE
1:48.751

 1 3
35 Simon LUKÁŠ

1:49.778

 2 4
42 Lennart ULBEL

1:50.876
 2 5

64 Wiktor OSTROWSKI
1:51.131

 2 6
666 Filip KUREK

1:51.861

 3 7
13 Kamil BARCIK

1:52.176
 3 8

3 Martin NĚMEČEK
1:52.212

 3 9
7 Vojtěch SCHWARZ

1:53.013

 4 10
2 Alexandra PELIKÁNOVÁ

1:53.184
 4 11

46 Dominik MICHALOVIČ
1:53.518

 4 12
95 Mateusz WASOWSKI

1:54.003

 5 13
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:54.580
 5 14

11 Ondřej SCHWARZ
1:56.090

 5 15
14 Marek SKOCZYLAS

1:56.909

 6 16
68 Zuzana SCHILLER

1:57.706
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.26. 13:05 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)SSP300 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE MSA Yart Yamaha Br SSP300 E 11 20:11.846 1:48.907 26

2 35 Simon LUKÁŠ ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 11 20:12.079 0.233 1:49.063 20

3 42 Lennart ULBEL AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:26.527 14.681 1:49.381 16

4 7 Vojtěch SCHWARZ ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:38.793 26.947 1:51.435 13

5 13 Kamil BARCIK PZM Rabin Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 20:38.974 27.128 1:51.132 11

6 666 Filip KUREK PZM Durynek RT Dens By GrandisYamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:39.625 27.779 1:50.987 10

7 113 Mateusz DURYNEK PZM Durynek RT Dens By GrandisYamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 20:47.123 35.277 1:51.697 9

8 3 Martin NĚMEČEK ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 11 20:47.824 35.978 1:52.359 8

9 2 Alexandra PELIKÁNOVÁ ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 11 20:48.585 36.739 1:52.128 7

10 46 Dominik MICHALOVIČ SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 11 20:48.729 36.883 1:52.041 6

11 95 Mateusz WASOWSKI PZM Ltd34 KTM Pi SSP300 AA 11 21:06.245 54.399 1:53.104 5

12 68 Zuzana SCHILLER ACCR Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki SSP300 AA 11 21:49.533 1:37.687 1:57.291 4

13 11 Ondřej SCHWARZ ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Honda Pi SSP300 AA 10 20:31.450 1 Lap 1:54.792 3

Not Classified

DNF 18 Balint GYOR MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 5 9:38.851

DNF 14 Marek SKOCZYLAS PZM MS Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 1 2:03.676

DQ 64 Wiktor OSTROWSKI PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 5 9:36.583

DNF 1:49.723 0 
DNF 2:03.676 0 
DQ 1:51.654  0

#64 - Black flag. Not respecting the ride through procedure.
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
18 
32 
35 
42 

666 
64 
13 

7 
113 

46 
2 
3 

95 
11 
14 
68 

Name 
Balint GYOR 
Taric Van Der MERWE 
Simon LUKÁŠ 
Lennart ULBEL 
Filip KUREK 
Wiktor OSTROWSKI 
Kamil BARCIK 
Vojtěch SCHWARZ 
Mateusz DURYNEK 
Dominik MICHALOVIČ 
Alexandra PELIKÁNOVÁ 
Martin NĚMEČEK 
Mateusz WASOWSKI 
Ondřej SCHWARZ 
Marek SKOCZYLAS 
Zuzana SCHILLER 

FMN 
MAMS
MSA 
ACCR 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
SMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 

Team 
Mami 
Yart 
L.S.RacingTeam 
Lenny Racing Team 
Durynek RT Dens By Gran
Wojcik Racing Team 
Rabin Racing Team 
Motosport Schwarz Racing
Durynek RT Dens By Gran
Motoclub Lehnice 
Brno Circuit JRT 
Dafit Motoracing 
Ltd34 
Motosport Schwarz Racing
MS Racing 
Motomaxx Racing Team 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
KTM 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 

erall BestTm 
1:48.347 
1:48.751 
1:49.063 
1:49.381 
1:50.987 
1:51.131 
1:51.132 
1:51.435 
1:51.697 
1:52.041 
1:52.128 
1:52.212 
1:53.104 
1:54.792 
1:56.909 
1:57.291 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:48.347 
1:48.751 
1:49.778 
1:50.876 
1:51.861 
1:51.131 
1:52.176 
1:53.013 
1:54.580 
1:53.518 
1:53.184 
1:52.212 
1:54.003 
1:56.090 
1:56.909 
1:57.706 

R1 Best Tm
1:49.723 
1:48.907 
1:49.063 
1:49.381 
1:50.987 
1:51.654 
1:51.132 
1:51.435 
1:51.697 
1:52.041 
1:52.128 
1:52.359 
1:53.104 
1:54.792 
2:03.676 
1:57.291 

Printed: 2018.05.27. 8:55:45 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 - REVISED

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Poznan 4,083 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
18 Balint GYOR

1:48.347
 1 2

32 Taric Van Der MERWE
1:48.751

 1 3
35 Simon LUKÁŠ

1:49.063

 2 4
42 Lennart ULBEL

1:49.381
 2 5

666 Filip KUREK
1:50.987

 2 6
64 Wiktor OSTROWSKI

1:51.131

 3 7
13 Kamil BARCIK

1:51.132
 3 8

7 Vojtěch SCHWARZ
1:51.435

 3 9
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:51.697

 4 10
46 Dominik MICHALOVIČ

1:52.041
 4 11

2 Alexandra PELIKÁNOVÁ
1:52.128

 4 12
3 Martin NĚMEČEK

1:52.212

 5 13
95 Mateusz WASOWSKI

1:53.104
 5 14

11 Ondřej SCHWARZ
1:54.792

 5 15
14 Marek SKOCZYLAS

1:56.909

 6 16
68 Zuzana SCHILLER

1:57.291
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 - FINAL GRID

 Race 2 

Race (11 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.27. 11:20 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)SSP300 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 35 Simon LUKÁŠ ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 11 20:11.441 1:49.042 25

2 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 11 20:11.444 0.003 1:49.034 20

3 42 Lennart ULBEL AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:11.843 0.402 1:48.782 17

4 18 Balint GYOR MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:23.958 12.517 1:49.726 13

5 7 Vojtěch SCHWARZ ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:32.468 21.027 1:50.674 11

6 666 Filip KUREK PZM Durynek RT Dens By GrandisYamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 20:45.444 34.003 1:51.052 10

7 13 Kamil BARCIK PZM Rabin Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 20:46.837 35.396 1:50.844 9

8 113 Mateusz DURYNEK PZM Durynek RT Dens By GrandisYamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 20:52.894 41.453 1:52.301 8

9 2 Alexandra PELIKÁNOVÁ ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 11 20:52.952 41.511 1:52.449 7

10 3 Martin NĚMEČEK ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 11 20:52.982 41.541 1:52.184 6

11 46 Dominik MICHALOVIČ SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 11 20:53.168 41.727 1:52.959 5

12 95 Mateusz WASOWSKI PZM Ltd34 KTM Pi SSP300 AA 11 21:05.252 53.811 1:52.634 4

13 68 Zuzana SCHILLER ACCR Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki SSP300 AA 11 21:13.491 1:02.050 1:54.162 3

14 11 Ondřej SCHWARZ ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Honda Pi SSP300 AA 11 21:14.333 1:02.892 1:53.797 2

15 14 Marek SKOCZYLAS PZM MS Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 21:49.558 1:38.117 1:56.968 1

16 64 Wiktor OSTROWSKI PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 22:07.520 1:56.079 1:59.277 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

SST600 - SSP Poznan (4083 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing team Kawasaki Du SSP AA 10 1:35.971 3

2 40 Alen GYORFI MAMS H-moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 12 1:36.731 0.760 0.760 3
3 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AMF Ratezi - Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 1:37.481 1.510 0.750 2
4 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 12 1:37.534 1.563 0.053 2
5 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 3 1:37.651 1.680 0.117 1
6 36 Thomas EDER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 12 1:37.842 1.871 0.191 0

7 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 3 1:38.071 2.100 0.229 0

8 52 Oliver KONIG ACCR Halbich Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 12 1:38.169 2.198 0.098 1
9 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI PZM Wójcik Racing  Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 6 1:38.623 2.652 0.454 0

10 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Moto Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 1:38.662 2.691 0.039 0

11 99 Josef PONČIK ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 12 1:38.720 2.749 0.058 0

12 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 1:39.217 3.246 0.497 0

13 44 Danny RAAVAD DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 3 1:39.240 3.269 0.023 0

14 16 Patryk PAZERA PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 1:39.815 3.844 0.575 0

15 56 Marcin RZENNO PZM M-Ms Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 1:40.276 4.305 0.461 0

16 261 Jaromír CHLUP ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 7 1:40.566 4.595 0.290 0

17 33 Tomáš ŠUBRT ACCR BRC Šubrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 11 1:41.209 5.238 0.643 0

18 54 Turgut DURUKAN AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 2 1:41.293 5.322 0.084 0

19 188 Peter KACABA SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 1:41.426 5.455 0.133 0

20 88 Svoboda PETR ACCR Rohač - Fejta Moto racing teaYamaha Br SSP AA 10 1:42.747 6.776 1.321 0

21 166 Robin ZEILINGER AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 6 1:42.856 6.885 0.109 0

22 131 Bartlomiej CABALA PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 9 1:43.139 7.168 0.283 0

23 30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ PZM AIM Motocykle RT Honda Pi STK600 AA 7 1:43.542 7.571 0.403 0

24 63 Gerald GRUBER AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 3 1:44.600 8.629 1.058 0

Not Classified - 1:47.487

22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 6 1:49.148 13.177 4.548 0

219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 0 0

#9, #30 - Cancellation of fastes laps due to overtaking under yellow flag
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:35.971
 1 2

40 Alen GYORFI
1:36.731

 1 3
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:37.481

 2 4
57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI

1:37.534
 2 5

90 Oldakowski DAMIAN
1:37.651

 2 6
36 Thomas EDER

1:37.842

 3 7
9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER

1:38.071
 3 8

52 Oliver KONIG
1:38.169

 3 9
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

1:38.623

 4 10
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:38.662
 4 11

99 Josef PONČIK
1:38.720

 4 12
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:39.217

 5 13
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:39.240
 5 14

16 Patryk PAZERA
1:39.815

 5 15
56 Marcin RZENNO

1:40.276

 6 16
261 Jaromír CHLUP

1:40.566
 6 17

33 Tomáš ŠUBRT
1:41.209

 6 18
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:41.293

 7 19
188 Peter KACABA

1:41.426
 7 20

88 Svoboda PETR
1:42.747

 7 21
166 Robin ZEILINGER

1:42.856

 8 22
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:43.139
 8 23

30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ
1:43.542

 8 24
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:44.600

 9 25
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI 9 26

22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ
1:49.148
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
     ALPE ADRIA - STK600/SSP 

Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.26. 13:50 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)SST600 - SSP  - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing team Kawasaki Du SSP AA 5 8:12.384 1:37.095 25

2 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 8:13.513 1:36.995 21

3 52 Oliver KONIG ACCR Halbich Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 5 8:13.971 1:37.590 16

4 261 Jaromír CHLUP ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 8:30.551 1:39.640 13

5 131 Bartlomiej CABALA PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 8:37.110 1:41.086 11

6 88 Svoboda PETR ACCR Rohač - Fejta Moto racing teaYamaha Br SSP AA 5 8:49.970 1:44.176 10

Not Classified

DNF 33 Tomáš ŠUBRT ACCR BRC Šubrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 0.000 DNF 0

DNS 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 0.000 DNS 0

STK600

1 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AMF Ratezi - Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:12.935 1:37.307 25

2 40 Alen GYORFI MAMS H-moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:13.212 1:37.144 21

3 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:17.884 1:38.216 16

4 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:18.801 1:38.404 13

5 99 Josef PONČIK ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:20.918 1:37.628 11

6 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI PZM Wójcik Racing  Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:21.685 1:38.688 10

7 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Moto Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:21.982 1:38.845 9

8 36 Thomas EDER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 5 8:23.195 1:38.111 8

9 44 Danny RAAVAD DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 5 8:25.142 1:38.548 7

10 16 Patryk PAZERA PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:27.903 1:40.220 6

11 188 Peter KACABA SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:30.330 1:40.531 5

12 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:34.409 1:40.461 4

13 166 Robin ZEILINGER AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:42.210 1:42.800 3

14 30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ PZM AIM Motocykle RT Honda Pi STK600 AA 5 8:42.480 1:42.811 2

15 63 Gerald GRUBER AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 5 8:44.475 1:42.647 1

16 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 9:08.423 1:47.750 0

Not Classified

DNF 54 Turgut DURUKAN AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 DNF 0

DNS 56 Marcin RZENNO PZM M-Ms Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2018.05.26 14:36 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
4 

40 
57 

144 
52 
99 
90 
36 

9 
44 
27 
77 
65 

261 
16 
56 

188 
131 

33 
54 
63 
88 

166 
30 
22 

219 

Name 
Martin VUGRINEC 
Alen GYORFI 
Sebastian ZIELINSKI 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER
Oliver KONIG 
Josef PONČIK 
Oldakowski DAMIAN 
Thomas EDER 
Lukas WALCHHÜTTER 
Danny RAAVAD 
Szymon STRANKOWSKI 
Raimund SOLLINGER JR. 
Tomasz MURAWSKI 
Jaromír CHLUP 
Patryk PAZERA 
Marcin RZENNO 
Peter KACABA 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Tomáš ŠUBRT 
Turgut DURUKAN 
Gerald GRUBER 
Svoboda PETR 
Robin ZEILINGER 
Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ 
Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ 
Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI 

FMN 
HMS 
MAMS
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
DMU 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
Kielbassa-Unior Racing tea
H-moto 
Wójcik Racing Team 
Ratezi - Racing Team Zieg
Halbich Racing 
Dafit Motoracing 
Oldakowski Team 
Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup 
Bertl K Racing Team 
Team R6 Cup 
Wójcik Racing  Team 
Polizeisportverein Wels Mo
Automobilklub Wielkopols
Dafitmotoracing 
Pazera Racing 
M-Ms Racing 
Maco Racing 
Arcus Racing 
BRC Šubrt racing team 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team 
Team R6 Cup 
Rohač - Fejta Moto racing
Racing team Zeilinger 
AIM Motocykle RT 
DANAU 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 

Bike 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 

erall BestTm 
1:35.971 
1:36.731 
1:36.995 
1:37.307 
1:37.590 
1:37.628 
1:37.651 
1:37.842 
1:38.071 
1:38.548 
1:38.623 
1:38.662 
1:39.217 
1:39.640 
1:39.815 
1:40.276 
1:40.531 
1:41.086 
1:41.209 
1:41.293 
1:42.647 
1:42.747 
1:42.800 
1:42.811 
1:47.750 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:35.971 
1:36.731 
1:37.534 
1:37.481 
1:38.169 
1:38.720 
1:37.651 
1:37.842 
1:38.071 
1:39.240 
1:38.623 
1:38.662 
1:39.217 
1:40.566 
1:39.815 
1:40.276 
1:41.426 
1:43.139 
1:41.209 
1:41.293 
1:44.600 
1:42.747 
1:42.856 
1:43.542 
1:49.148 

R1 Best Tm
1:37.095 
1:37.144 
1:36.995 
1:37.307 
1:37.590 
1:37.628 
1:38.404 
1:38.111 
1:38.216 
1:38.548 
1:38.688 
1:38.845 
1:40.461 
1:39.640 
1:40.220 

1:40.531 
1:41.086 

1:42.647 
1:44.176 
1:42.800 
1:42.811 
1:47.750 

Printed: 2018.05.27. 9:03:51 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600/SSP

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Poznan 4,083 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:35.971
 1 2

40 Alen GYORFI
1:36.731

 1 3
57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI

1:36.995

 2 4
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:37.307
 2 5

52 Oliver KONIG
1:37.590

 2 6
99 Josef PONČIK

1:37.628

 3 7
36 Thomas EDER

1:37.842
 3 8

9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER
1:38.071

 3 9
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:38.548

 4 10
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

1:38.623
 4 11

77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.
1:38.662

 4 12
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:39.217

 5 13
261 Jaromír CHLUP

1:39.640
 5 14

16 Patryk PAZERA
1:39.815

 5 15
188 Peter KACABA

1:40.531

 6 16
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:41.086
 6 17

54 Turgut DURUKAN
1:41.293

 6 18
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:42.647

 7 19
88 Svoboda PETR

1:42.747
 7 20

166 Robin ZEILINGER
1:42.800

 7 21
30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ

1:42.811

 8 22
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

1:47.750
 8 23

219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI
 8 24

90 Oldakowski DAMIAN
1:37.651

#90 Grid Penalty - Starts from last position

Printed: 2018.05.27. 9:07:39 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600/SSP - FINAL GRID

Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.27. 12:45 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)SST600 - SSP - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing team Kawasaki Du SSP AA 5 8:10.743 1:36.483 26

2 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 8:11.631 1:36.850 20

3 52 Oliver KONIG ACCR Halbich Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 5 8:12.081 1:36.875 16

4 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 5 8:22.064 1:38.860 13

5 261 Jaromír CHLUP ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 8:28.470 1:38.881 11

6 131 Bartlomiej CABALA PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 8:33.805 1:40.811 10

7 88 Svoboda PETR ACCR Rohač - Fejta Moto racing teaYamaha Br SSP AA 5 8:50.130 1:43.239 9

STK600

1 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AMF Ratezi - Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:11.131 1:37.037 25

2 40 Alen GYORFI MAMS H-moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:11.937 1:36.812 21

3 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:18.558 1:37.525 16

4 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:19.211 1:37.965 13

5 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI PZM Wójcik Racing  Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:20.291 1:37.622 11

6 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Moto Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:21.157 1:38.230 10

7 36 Thomas EDER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 5 8:22.148 1:38.820 9

8 44 Danny RAAVAD DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 5 8:27.297 1:39.086 8

9 188 Peter KACABA SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:27.371 1:39.812 7

10 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:28.716 1:39.350 6

11 166 Robin ZEILINGER AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 8:31.690 1:40.529 5

12 16 Patryk PAZERA PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:34.071 1:40.648 4

13 54 Turgut DURUKAN AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 8:41.775 1:41.191 3

14 30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ PZM AIM Motocykle RT Honda Pi STK600 AA 5 8:46.882 1:42.736 2

15 63 Gerald GRUBER AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 5 8:49.375 1:43.340 1

16 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 5 9:02.001 1:45.645 0

Not Classified

DNF 99 Josef PONČIK ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 DNF 0

Printed: 2018.05.28 13:57 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

STK1000 Poznan (4083 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 8 1:32.558 3

2 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 8 1:33.042 0.484 0.484 2

3 61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 7 1:33.160 0.602 0.118 1

4 22 Bukowski DANIEL PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 11 1:34.740 2.182 1.580 0

5 23 Adrian PASEK PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 6 1:35.424 2.866 0.684 0

6 94 Piotr FALAT PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 7 1:35.837 3.279 0.413 0

7 65 Tomas SVITOK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 6 1:36.098 3.540 0.261 0

8 111 Michal SEMBERA ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 10 1:36.366 3.808 0.268 0

9 66 Grzegorz HANUSZEWICZ PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 8 1:36.468 3.910 0.102 0

10 69 Dominik JŮDA ACCR TME racing BMW Br STK1000 AA 3 1:37.222 4.664 0.754 0

11 63 Bartlomiej MORAŃSKI SMF BMP Motors BMW Pi STK1000 AA 8 1:37.652 5.094 0.430 0

12 42 Maciej UKLEJA PZM AF Racing Team Ducati Toru Ducati Du STK1000 AA 5 1:37.779 5.221 0.127 0

13 725 Dean GOPHER MEMSI MKL Racing  Team Kawasaki Du STK1000 8 1:38.502 5.944 0.723 0

14 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY PZM LRP Poland Bmw Du STK1000 AA 7 1:38.530 5.972 0.028 0

Not Classified - 1:43.664

6 Michal PRÁŠEK ACCR Rohác - Fejta motoracing tea BMW Du STK1000 AA 0 0

Printed: 2018.05.26 10:29 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:32.558
 1 2

37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH
1:33.042

 1 3
61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI

1:33.160

 2 4
22 Bukowski DANIEL

1:34.740
 2 5

23 Adrian PASEK
1:35.424

 2 6
94 Piotr FALAT

1:35.837

 3 7
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:36.098
 3 8

111 Michal SEMBERA
1:36.366

 3 9
66 Grzegorz HANUSZEWICZ

1:36.468

 4 10
69 Dominik JŮDA

1:37.222
 4 11

63 Bartlomiej MORAŃSKI
1:37.652

 4 12
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:37.779

 5 13
725 Dean GOPHER

1:38.502
 5 14

14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY
1:38.530

 5 15
6 Michal PRÁŠEK
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
    ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Race 1 

Race (16 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)STK1000 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 5 7:52.931 1:33.384 26

2 61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 5 7:57.323 4.392 1:33.896 20

3 23 Adrian PASEK PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 5 7:58.970 6.039 1:34.788 16

4 111 Michal SEMBERA ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 5 8:07.673 14.742 1:36.220 13

5 65 Tomas SVITOK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 5 8:09.466 16.535 1:36.539 11

6 94 Piotr FALAT PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 5 8:10.730 17.799 1:36.673 10

7 69 Dominik JŮDA ACCR TME racing BMW Br STK1000 AA 5 8:14.469 21.538 1:37.744 9

8 66 Grzegorz HANUSZEWICZ PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 5 8:14.534 21.603 1:36.920 8

9 63 Bartlomiej MORAŃSKI SMF BMP Motors BMW Pi STK1000 AA 5 8:17.603 24.672 1:37.809 7

10 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY PZM LRP Poland Bmw Du STK1000 AA 5 8:18.968 26.037 1:37.987 6

Not Classified

DNF 42 Maciej UKLEJA PZM AF Racing Team Ducati Toru Ducati Du STK1000 AA 3 6:06.395 DNF 1:36.783 0

DNF 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 3 6:21.653 DNF 1:34.849 0

DNF 6 Michal PRÁŠEK ACCR Rohác - Fejta motoracing tea BMW Du STK1000 AA 0.000 DNF 0

DNF 22 Daniel BUKOWSKI PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 0.000 DNF 0

DNF 725 Dean GOPHER MEMSI MKL Racing  Team Kawasaki Du STK1000 0.000 DNF 0

Printed: 2018.05.26 15:41 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
55 
37 
61 
22 
23 
94 
65 

111 
66 
42 
69 
63 
14 

725 
6 

Name 
Michal FILLA 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI 
Bukowski DANIEL 
Adrian PASEK 
Piotr FALAT 
Tomas SVITOK 
Michal SEMBERA 
Grzegorz HANUSZEWICZ 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Dominik JŮDA 
Bartlomiej MORAŃSKI 
Jaroslaw SZCZESNY 
Dean GOPHER 
Michal PRÁŠEK 

FMN 
ACCR 
DMSB 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
SMF 
PZM 
MEMS
ACCR 

Team 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Team LRP Poland 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
AF Racing Ducati Torun 
Wójcik Racing Team 
Piotr Falat Racing 
SK Energy Maco Racing 
TME racing team 
LRP Poland 
AF Racing Team Ducati To
TME racing 
BMP Motors 
LRP Poland 
MKL Racing  Team 
Rohác - Fejta motoracing 

Bike 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
BMW 
BMW 
Bmw 
Kawasaki 
BMW 

Class 
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000
STK1000

erall BestTm 
1:32.558 
1:33.042 
1:33.160 
1:34.740 
1:34.788 
1:35.837 
1:36.098 
1:36.220 
1:36.468 
1:36.783 
1:37.222 
1:37.652 
1:37.987 
1:38.502 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:32.558 
1:33.042 
1:33.160 
1:34.740 
1:35.424 
1:35.837 
1:36.098 
1:36.366 
1:36.468 
1:37.779 
1:37.222 
1:37.652 
1:38.530 
1:38.502 

R1 Best Tm
1:33.384 
1:34.849 
1:33.896 

1:34.788 
1:36.673 
1:36.539 
1:36.220 
1:36.920 
1:36.783 
1:37.744 
1:37.809 
1:37.987 

Printed: 2018.05.27. 9:17:48 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 - REVISED

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Poznan 4,083 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:32.558
 1 2

37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH
1:33.042

 1 3
61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI

1:33.160

 2 4
22 Bukowski DANIEL

1:34.740
 2 5

23 Adrian PASEK
1:34.788

 2 6
94 Piotr FALAT

1:35.837

 3 7
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:36.098
 3 8

111 Michal SEMBERA
1:36.220

 3 9
66 Grzegorz HANUSZEWICZ

1:36.468

 4 10
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:36.783
 4 11

69 Dominik JŮDA
1:37.222

 4 12
63 Bartlomiej MORAŃSKI

1:37.652

 5 13
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:37.987
 5 14

725 Dean GOPHER
1:38.502

 5 15
6 Michal PRÁŠEK
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 - FINAL GRID

Race 2 

Race (16 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.27. 13:35 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)STK1000 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 16 25:08.124 1:33.098 26

2 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 16 25:22.534 14.410 1:33.723 20

3 6 Michal PRÁŠEK ACCR Rohác - Fejta motoracing tea BMW Du STK1000 AA 16 25:31.661 23.537 1:34.415 16

4 61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 16 25:32.442 24.318 1:34.896 13

5 23 Adrian PASEK PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 16 25:33.020 24.896 1:34.581 11

6 65 Tomas SVITOK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 16 25:47.527 39.403 1:35.436 10

7 111 Michal SEMBERA ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 16 26:01.681 53.557 1:36.424 9

8 94 Piotr FALAT PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 16 26:01.968 53.844 1:36.469 8

9 66 Grzegorz HANUSZEWICZ PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 16 26:02.433 54.309 1:36.178 7

10 69 Dominik JŮDA ACCR TME racing BMW Br STK1000 AA 16 26:03.374 55.250 1:36.104 6

11 63 Bartlomiej MORAŃSKI SMF BMP Motors BMW Pi STK1000 AA 16 26:14.318 1:06.194 1:37.240 5

12 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY PZM LRP Poland Bmw Du STK1000 AA 16 26:24.665 1:16.541 1:38.064 4

13 42 Maciej UKLEJA PZM AF Racing Team Ducati Toru Ducati Du STK1000 AA 16 26:36.303 1:28.179 1:37.619 3

Not Classified

DNF 725 Dean GOPHER MEMSI MKL Racing  Team Kawasaki Du STK1000 8 13:19.992 DNF 1:38.483 0

DNF 22 Bukowski DANIEL PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 4 6:39.392 DNF 1:35.200 0

Printed: 2018.05.27 14:12 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

SBK Poznan (4083 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 19 Pawel SZKOPEK PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 1:32.338 3

2 98 Karel HANIKA ACCR Mercury Racing BMW Motorr BMW Br SBK AA 11 1:32.653 0.315 0.315 2

3 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 8 1:32.714 0.376 0.061 1

4 37 Christopher KEMMER AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 11 1:33.337 0.999 0.623 0

5 33 Marek SZKOPEK PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 8 1:33.557 1.219 0.220 0

6 95 Julian MAYER AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 1:33.717 1.379 0.160 0

7 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 10 1:33.810 1.472 0.093 0

8 13 Ville VALTONEN SMF Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK AA 14 1:34.431 2.093 0.621 0

9 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AMF Team Berghammer Polizeisp Suzuki Pi SBK AA 12 1:34.577 2.239 0.146 0

10 11 Ireneusz SIKORA PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 12 1:35.063 2.725 0.486 0

11 17 Pawel GORKA PZM Wójcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 8 1:35.239 2.901 0.176 0

12 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 9 1:35.855 3.517 0.616 0

13 49 Mike WOHNER AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 3 1:36.446 4.108 0.591 0

14 210 David OUREDNÍCEK ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 1:36.658 4.320 0.212 0

15 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 6 1:36.920 4.582 0.262 0

16 41 Stanislav POLÁK ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 8 1:37.212 4.874 0.292 0

17 133 Vaclav RUMLENA ACCR Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Du SBK AA 12 1:38.023 5.685 0.811 0

18 75 Gorski MACIEJ PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 7 1:40.131 7.793 2.108 0

19 82 Mariusz DURYNEK PZM Durynek Racing Team DENS Mv Agusta Pi SBK AA 9 1:40.446 8.108 0.315 0

20 111 Jaroslaw JAKUBOWSKI PZM Danau Suzuki Du SBK AA 8 1:41.319 8.981 0.873 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:32.338
 1 2

98 Karel HANIKA
1:32.653

 1 3
411 Philipp STEINMAYR

1:32.714

 2 4
37 Christopher KEMMER

1:33.337
 2 5

33 Marek SZKOPEK
1:33.557

 2 6
95 Julian MAYER

1:33.717

 3 7
427 A. FICHTENBAUER

1:33.810
 3 8

13 Ville VALTONEN
1:34.431

 3 9
71 Thomas BERGHAMMER

1:34.577

 4 10
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:35.063
 4 11

17 Pawel GORKA
1:35.239

 4 12
90 B. LEWANDOWSKI

1:35.855

 5 13
49 Mike WOHNER

1:36.446
 5 14

210 David OUREDNÍCEK
1:36.658

 5 15
64 Rene GEBETSROITHER

1:36.920

 6 16
41 Stanislav POLÁK

1:37.212
 6 17

133 Vaclav RUMLENA
1:38.023

 6 18
75 Gorski MACIEJ

1:40.131

 7 19
82 Mariusz DURYNEK

1:40.446
 7 20

111 Jaroslaw JAKUBOWSKI
1:41.319

Printed: 2018.05.26. 11:12:37 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
   ALPE ADRIA - SBK 

Race 1 

Race (18 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.26. 15:40 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)SBK - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 95 Julian MAYER AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:21.623 1:33.904 25

2 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:21.863 0.240 1:33.862 20

3 33 Marek SZKOPEK PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:22.511 0.888 1:33.875 16

4 98 Karel HANIKA ACCR Mercury Racing BMW Motorr BMW Br SBK AA 18 28:31.926 10.303 1:33.262 14

5 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 28:33.701 12.078 1:33.986 11

6 37 Christopher KEMMER AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 18 28:37.009 15.386 1:34.242 10

7 13 Ville VALTONEN SMF Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 28:44.488 22.865 1:34.926 9

8 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AMF Team Berghammer Polizeisp Suzuki Pi SBK AA 18 28:55.294 33.671 1:34.621 8

9 17 Pawel GORKA PZM Wójcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:57.956 36.333 1:35.590 7

10 11 Ireneusz SIKORA PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 18 29:15.440 53.817 1:35.704 6

11 210 David OUREDNÍCEK ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 29:27.027 1:05.404 1:37.216 5

12 49 Mike WOHNER AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 18 29:27.179 1:05.556 1:37.016 4

13 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 18 29:35.329 1:13.706 1:37.561 3

14 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 18 29:44.999 1:23.376 1:38.079 2

15 41 Stanislav POLÁK ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 29:57.936 1:36.313 1:38.797 1

16 133 Vaclav RUMLENA ACCR Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Du SBK AA 17 28:29.005 1 Lap 1:38.479 0

17 82 Mariusz DURYNEK PZM Durynek Racing Team DENS Mv Agusta Pi SBK AA 17 28:32.306 1 Lap 1:39.431 0

18 111 Jaroslaw JAKUBOWSKI PZM Danau Suzuki Du SBK AA 17 28:58.584 1 Lap 1:40.432 0

Not Classified

DNF 75 Gorski MACIEJ PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 13 22:42.298 DNF 1:41.366 0

DNF 19 Pawel SZKOPEK PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 3 4:46.896 DNF 1:33.856 0

#98 Jump start - ride through penalty
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
19 
98 

411 
37 
33 
95 

427 
13 
71 
11 
17 
90 
49 

210 
64 
41 

133 
82 
75 

111 

Name 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Karel HANIKA 
Philipp STEINMAYR 
Christopher KEMMER 
Marek SZKOPEK 
Julian MAYER 
Andreas FICHTENBAUER 
Ville VALTONEN 
Thomas BERGHAMMER 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Pawel GORKA 
Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSK
Mike WOHNER 
David OUREDNÍCEK 
Rene GEBETSROITHER 
Stanislav POLÁK 
Vaclav RUMLENA 
Mariusz DURYNEK 
Gorski MACIEJ 
Jaroslaw JAKUBOWSKI 

FMN 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
SMF 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
Pazera Racing 
Mercury Racing BMW Mot
ESA Racing 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Motorrad Mayer 
racer4kids.at 
Team Sensetec 
Team Berghammer Polize
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Wójcik Racing 
Team LRP Poland 
Dunlop Racing 
Dafitmotoracing 
PSV Wels 
GT2 Motorsport 
Halbich Motorsport 
Durynek Racing Team DEN
75 Gorski Racing 
Danau 

Bike 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Mv Agusta
BMW 
Suzuki 

Class 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

erall BestTm 
1:32.338 
1:32.653 
1:32.714 
1:33.337 
1:33.557 
1:33.717 
1:33.810 
1:34.431 
1:34.577 
1:35.063 
1:35.239 
1:35.855 
1:36.446 
1:36.658 
1:36.920 
1:37.212 
1:38.023 
1:39.431 
1:40.131 
1:40.432 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:32.338 
1:32.653 
1:32.714 
1:33.337 
1:33.557 
1:33.717 
1:33.810 
1:34.431 
1:34.577 
1:35.063 
1:35.239 
1:35.855 
1:36.446 
1:36.658 
1:36.920 
1:37.212 
1:38.023 
1:40.446 
1:40.131 
1:41.319 

R1 Best Tm
1:33.856 
1:33.262 
1:33.862 
1:34.242 
1:33.875 
1:33.904 
1:33.986 
1:34.926 
1:34.621 
1:35.704 
1:35.590 
1:37.561 
1:37.016 
1:37.216 
1:38.079 
1:38.797 
1:38.479 
1:39.431 
1:41.366 
1:40.432 

Printed: 2018.05.27. 9:33:41 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - SBK - REVISED

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Poznan 4,083 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:32.338
 1 2

98 Karel HANIKA
1:32.653

 1 3
411 Philipp STEINMAYR

1:32.714

 2 4
37 Christopher KEMMER

1:33.337
 2 5

33 Marek SZKOPEK
1:33.557

 2 6
95 Julian MAYER

1:33.717

 3 7
427 A. FICHTENBAUER

1:33.810
 3 8

13 Ville VALTONEN
1:34.431

 3 9
71 Thomas BERGHAMMER

1:34.577

 4 10
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:35.063
 4 11

17 Pawel GORKA
1:35.239

 4 12
90 B. LEWANDOWSKI

1:35.855

 5 13
49 Mike WOHNER

1:36.446
 5 14

210 David OUREDNÍCEK
1:36.658

 5 15
64 Rene GEBETSROITHER

1:36.920

 6 16
41 Stanislav POLÁK

1:37.212
 6 17

133 Vaclav RUMLENA
1:38.023

 6 18
82 Mariusz DURYNEK

1:39.431

 7 19
75 Gorski MACIEJ

1:40.131
 7 20

111 Jaroslaw JAKUBOWSKI
1:40.432
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - SBK - FINAL GRID

Race 2 

Race (18 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.27. 14:35 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

Poznan (4083 m)SBK - OFFICIAL RESULT
Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA ACCR Mercury Racing BMW Motorr BMW Br SBK AA 18 28:09.312 1:33.132 25

2 19 Pawel SZKOPEK PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:09.612 0.300 1:32.969 21

3 37 Christopher KEMMER AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 18 28:21.039 11.727 1:33.373 16

4 33 Marek SZKOPEK PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:21.191 11.879 1:33.512 13

5 95 Julian MAYER AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 28:22.329 13.017 1:33.785 11

6 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 28:27.306 17.994 1:33.733 10

7 13 Ville VALTONEN SMF Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 28:39.975 30.663 1:34.409 9

8 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AMF Team Berghammer Polizeisp Suzuki Pi SBK AA 18 29:01.105 51.793 1:34.303 8

9 17 Pawel GORKA PZM Wójcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 29:05.979 56.667 1:35.932 7

10 11 Ireneusz SIKORA PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 18 29:06.072 56.760 1:35.839 6

11 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 18 29:16.538 1:07.226 1:36.722 5

12 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 18 29:24.100 1:14.788 1:36.856 4

13 210 David OUREDNÍCEK ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 29:25.504 1:16.192 1:37.340 3

14 49 Mike WOHNER AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 18 29:25.913 1:16.601 1:36.976 2

15 41 Stanislav POLÁK ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 29:26.731 1:17.419 1:37.205 1

16 133 Vaclav RUMLENA ACCR Halbich Motorsport Kawasaki Du SBK AA 18 29:26.958 1:17.646 1:37.016 0

17 82 Mariusz DURYNEK PZM Durynek Racing Team DENS Mv Agusta Pi SBK AA 17 28:25.292 1 Lap 1:38.884 0

18 75 Gorski MACIEJ PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 17 28:35.673 1 Lap 1:38.862 0

19 111 Jaroslaw JAKUBOWSKI PZM Danau Suzuki Du SBK AA 17 28:52.011 1 Lap 1:39.572 0

Not Classified

DNF 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 8 16:32.423 DNF 1:33.642 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

BMW Poznan (4083 m)

Qualifying
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 66 Grzegorz HANUSIEWICZ PZM BMW BMW CUP 3 1:56.356 0

2 14 Szymon BEYGER PZM BMW BMW CUP 8 1:57.050 0.694 0.694 0

3 13 Krzysztof DEPTA PZM BMW BMW CUP 2 1:57.217 0.861 0.167 0

4 49 Alex PAWELEC PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 1:57.620 1.264 0.403 0

5 82 Wiktor OSTROWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 1:59.169 2.813 1.549 0

6 18 Piotr PRENDOTA PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 1:59.255 2.899 0.086 0

7 4 Tomek ZAWISLAK PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 2:00.443 4.087 1.188 0

8 69 Tomasz SERAFIN PZM BMW BMW CUP 8 2:01.109 4.753 0.666 0

9 21 Filip OSNIALOWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 8 2:01.181 4.825 0.072 0

10 33 Adam NOCULAK PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 2:04.105 7.749 2.924 0

11 37 Jerzy BERGER PZM BMW BMW CUP 7 2:04.919 8.563 0.814 0

12 99 Grzegorz SKRZYPEK PZM BMW BMW CUP 6 2:05.769 9.413 0.850 0

13 23 Patryk BOCHENEK PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 2:07.504 11.148 1.735 0

14 77 Adam ORZECHOWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 7 2:10.868 14.512 3.364 0

15 46 Tomek BEZLADA PZM BMW BMW CUP 8 2:11.364 15.008 0.496 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
66 Grzegorz HANUSIEWICZ

1:56.356
 1 2

14 Szymon BEYGER
1:57.050

 1 3
13 Krzysztof DEPTA

1:57.217

 2 4
49 Alex PAWELEC

1:57.620
 2 5

82 Wiktor OSTROWSKI
1:59.169

 2 6
18 Piotr PRENDOTA

1:59.255

 3 7
4 Tomek ZAWISLAK

2:00.443
 3 8

69 Tomasz SERAFIN
2:01.109

 3 9
21 Filip OSNIALOWSKI

2:01.181

 4 10
33 Adam NOCULAK

2:04.105
 4 11

37 Jerzy BERGER
2:04.919

 4 12
99 Grzegorz SKRZYPEK

2:05.769

 5 13
23 Patryk BOCHENEK

2:07.504
 5 14

77 Adam ORZECHOWSKI
2:10.868

 5 15
46 Tomek BEZLADA

2:11.364
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - BMW G310R CUP 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.26. 16:50 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

BMW - OFFICIAL RESULT Poznan (4083 m)

Race 1
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 13 Krzysztof DEPTA PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:30.463 1:54.817 25

2 66 Grzegorz HANUSIEWICZ PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:31.099 0.636 1:55.041 20

3 49 Alex PAWELEC PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:31.271 0.808 1:55.632 16

4 14 Szymon BEYGER PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:31.619 1.156 1:55.633 13

5 82 Wiktor OSTROWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:51.800 21.337 1:57.612 11

6 18 Piotr PRENDOTA PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:02.509 32.046 1:59.053 10

7 69 Tomasz SERAFIN PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:03.395 32.932 1:58.667 9

8 4 Tomek ZAWISLAK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:32.291 1:01.828 2:00.882 8

9 21 Filip OSNIALOWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:32.871 1:02.408 2:01.982 7

10 33 Adam NOCULAK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:55.374 1:24.911 2:02.937 6

11 99 Grzegorz SKRZYPEK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:55.725 1:25.262 2:03.297 5

12 37 Jerzy BERGER PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 21:00.691 1:30.228 2:04.111 4

13 23 Patryk BOCHENEK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 21:29.375 1:58.912 2:06.623 3

14 46 Tomek BEZLADA PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 20:52.266 1 Lap 2:15.466 2

Not Classified

DNF 77 Adam ORZECHOWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 0.000 DNF 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
13 
66 
49 
14 
82 
69 
18 

4 
21 
33 
99 
37 
23 
77 
46 

Name 
Krzysztof DEPTA 
Grzegorz HANUSIEWICZ 
Alex PAWELEC 
Szymon BEYGER 
Wiktor OSTROWSKI 
Tomasz SERAFIN 
Piotr PRENDOTA 
Tomek ZAWISLAK 
Filip OSNIALOWSKI 
Adam NOCULAK 
Grzegorz SKRZYPEK 
Jerzy BERGER 
Patryk BOCHENEK 
Adam ORZECHOWSKI 
Tomek BEZLADA 

FMN 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team Bike 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Class 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 
BMW CUP 

Overall BestTm 
1:54.817 
1:55.041 
1:55.632 
1:55.633 
1:57.612 
1:58.667 
1:59.053 
2:00.443 
2:01.181 
2:02.937 
2:03.297 
2:04.111 
2:06.623 
2:10.868 
2:11.364 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:57.217 
1:56.356 
1:57.620 
1:57.050 
1:59.169 
2:01.109 
1:59.255 
2:00.443 
2:01.181 
2:04.105 
2:05.769 
2:04.919 
2:07.504 
2:10.868 
2:11.364 

R1 Best Tm
1:54.817 
1:55.041 
1:55.632 
1:55.633 
1:57.612 
1:58.667 
1:59.053 
2:00.882 
2:01.982 
2:02.937 
2:03.297 
2:04.111 
2:06.623 

2:15.466 

Printed: 2018.05.26. 17:17:22 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - BMW G310R CUP 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Poznan 4,083 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
13 Krzysztof DEPTA

1:54.817
 1 2

66 Grzegorz HANUSIEWICZ
1:55.041

 1 3
49 Alex PAWELEC

1:55.632

 2 4
14 Szymon BEYGER

1:55.633
 2 5

82 Wiktor OSTROWSKI
1:57.612

 2 6
69 Tomasz SERAFIN

1:58.667

 3 7
18 Piotr PRENDOTA

1:59.053
 3 8

4 Tomek ZAWISLAK
2:00.443

 3 9
21 Filip OSNIALOWSKI

2:01.181

 4 10
33 Adam NOCULAK

2:02.937
 4 11

99 Grzegorz SKRZYPEK
2:03.297

 4 12
37 Jerzy BERGER

2:04.111

 5 13
23 Patryk BOCHENEK

2:06.623
 5 14

77 Adam ORZECHOWSKI
2:10.868

 5 15
46 Tomek BEZLADA

2:11.364
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd2 (Poznan) 
ALPE ADRIA - BMW G310R CUP - FINAL GRID 

Race 2 

Race (10 Laps) 

Poznan 4,083 km 

2018.05.27. 15:55 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 (Poznan, POL) 25-27.05.2018.

BMW - OFFICIAL RESULT Poznan (4083 m)

Race 2
Pos No Rider FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 13 Krzysztof DEPTA PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:23.013 1:54.624 25

2 49 Alex PAWELEC PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:23.018 0.005 1:54.973 20

3 66 Grzegorz HANUSIEWICZ PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 19:28.148 5.135 1:55.272 16

4 18 Piotr PRENDOTA PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:00.259 37.246 1:58.490 13

5 69 Tomasz SERAFIN PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:04.125 41.112 1:59.129 11

6 21 Filip OSMIALOWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:12.417 49.404 1:59.838 10

7 4 Tomek ZAWISLAK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 20:38.526 1:15.513 2:01.129 9

8 99 Grzegorz SKRZYPEK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 21:00.415 1:37.402 2:04.511 8

9 33 Adam NOCULAK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 21:00.696 1:37.683 2:03.683 7

10 23 Patryk BOCHENEK PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 21:01.398 1:38.385 2:04.509 6

11 37 Jerzy BERGER PZM BMW BMW CUP 10 21:01.525 1:38.512 2:04.286 5

12 46 Tomek BEZLADA PZM BMW BMW CUP 9 20:35.986 1 Lap 2:15.171 4

Not Classified

DNF 14 Szymon BEYGER PZM BMW BMW CUP 7 13:45.254 DNF 1:56.686 0

DNS 82 Wiktor OSTROWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 77 Adam ORZECHOWSKI PZM BMW BMW CUP 0.000 DNS 0
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